Saskatchewan
Fish Hatchery

Saskatchewan Stocked
Waters Guide 2020

Stocked Water

Brook Trout Catchables
Sealey Lake

Brook Trout Fingerlings
Armit River
Atchison Lake
(town)

Berna Lake

Broad Creek
(town)

Caddis Lake

Coal Pit-SPC-C
Diamond Lake

Fir River
Greenbush River
Kinakin Creek
Lady Lake

Negan Lake
Nipawin Lake
Nipekamew Creek
Noeth Lake
Poplar Ridge Lake
Ridge Lake

Sand Lake

Sandy Creek

Location Description

Km 100, Hwy #106

10 km S of Armit
S of Keeley Lake, N of Meadow Lake

Km 130, Hwy #102
S of Keeley Lake, N of Meadow Lake

10 km S of Junction 165 on Hwy #912
9 km SW of Estevan

Narrow Hills Prov. Park

NW of Hudson Bay (town)

20 km W of Hudson Bay (town)
4 km S of Armit

8 km NE of Preeceville

Km 31.3, Hwy #135

Narrow Hills Prov. Park

Narrow Hills Prov. Park

32 km N of Paradise Hill (town)
19 km N of Chitek Lake (town)
Narrow Hills Prov. Park

Narrow Hills Prov. Park

8 km E of Mortlach

Amount

255

7,000
7,000

500
4,000

600
2,000
1,000
4,000
8,000
2,000
1,000

500
1,500
2,000
4,000
6,000
2,000
1,200
1,000
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Sealey Lake
Sedge Lake

Smoking Tent Creek
Snell Lake

Steep Creek
Swan River
White Gull Creek

Brown Trout Fingerlings

Armit River

Battle Creek
Belanger Creek
Bone Creek

Caddis Lake
Conglomerate Creek
Etomami River
Fairwell Creek
Feldspar Lake

Hay Meadow Creek
Jet Lake

Junction Lake

Lady Lake

Little Raspberry Lake
Lussier Lake

Olson Lake

Opal Lake

Picnic Lake

Piprell Lake
Shannon Lake
South Sask River
Zeden Lake

Km 100, Hwy #106
Hwy #916, km 16 Rock Lake Rd

20 km E of Hudson Bay (town)
45 km NE of Big River (town)

30 km E of Prince Albert
48 km SE of Hudson Bay (town)
30 km NE of Candle Lake (town)

10 km S of Armit

Cypress Hills Interprov. Park

12 km SE of Cypress Hill Prov. Park
29 km S of Tompkins

10 km S of Junction 165 on Hwy #912
9 km NW of Eastend

20 km SW of Hudson Bay (town)
13 km E of Cypress Lake

Km 120, Hwy #102

12 km N of Rockglen

34 km NE of Big River (town)

Jct Hwy #2 & #165

8 km NE of Preeceville

Meadow Lake Prov. Park

Km 77, Hwy #102

20 km NE of Spiritwood

Narrow Hills Prov. Park

6 km NE of Edam

56 km NE of Candle Lake (town)
Narrow Hills Prov. Park
Tailwater @ Gardiner Dam

Km 62, Hwy #106

6,000
2,000
2,000
5,000

500
6,000
8,500

7,000
10,000
3,500
6,000
600
7,000
5,000
3,500
500
1,800
1,000
3,000
1,000
8,000
1,500
3,000
1,500
8,000
10,000
5,000
31,782
4,500
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Rainbow Trout Adults
Lady Lake
Piprell Lake

Rainbow Trout Catchables
Musker Pond

Nisbet Pond

Sealey Lake

Rainbow Trout Fingerlings
Battle Creek
Baumann Reservoir
Belanger Creek

Bell Pond

Berna Lake

Biggar Pond

Bill's Lake

Buffalo Pond
Burnett Pond

Site

Camp 10 Lake
Cora Lake

Cutknife Pond
David Laird Pond
Deer Lake

Dog Lake

Downton Lake

Dr. Mainprize Pond
Eagle Creek Pond
Etomami River
Feldspar Lake

Fern Lake

(town)

Five Mile Dam
Hudson Bay A-Borrow Pit
Jade Lake

8 km NE of Preeceville
56 km NE of Candle Lake (town)

10 kem NW of Candle Lake (town)
10 km W of Prince Albert
Km 100, Hwy #106

Cypress Hills Interprov. Park

34 km SE of Swift Current

12 km SE of Cypress Hill Prov. Park
1 km S of Luseland

Km 130, Hwy #102

3 km N of Biggar

30 km E of Reserve

Buffalo Pound Prov. Park

South Railway St W, Burnett Recreational

Km 2, Hwy #916

5 km E of Km 100, Hwy #106
Cutknife

1 km E of North Battleford

12 km NE of Leoville

Hwy #916, km 16 Rock Lake Rd
5 km N of La Ronge

16 km S of Halbrite

Eagle Creek Regional Park

20 km SW of Hudson Bay (town)
Km 120, Hwy #102

S of Keeley Lake, N of Meadow Lake

8 km S of Gull Lake (town)
2 km E of Hudson Bay (town)
Narrow Hills Prov. Park

65
41

2,400
2,400
367

10,000
800
3,000
1,000
500
1,500
2,500
1,800
1,000

4,000
2,000
1,000
1,000
5,000
6,000
6,000
2,500
1,000
5,000
1,000
10,000

1,000
1,000
1,000

Page 3 of 5




Jade Lake (Little)
Kerrobert Reservoir
Kipling Reservoir
Kit Lake

Lisieux Pond
Lloydminster Pond
Loch Leven
Luseland Pond
Mackie Lake
Maidstone Pond
Mantario Pond
Maple Creek Pond
Melfort Pond

Mid Lake

Negan Lake
Nesland Lake
Noeth Lake

Pear Lake

Pine Lake

Piprell Lake

Poplar Ridge Lake
Redberry Pond

Road Lake

Saskatoon Trout Pond

Scott Reservoir
Sealey Lake
Shirley Lake
Singh Lake

South Sask River
Steep Creek
Steistol Lake
Suffern Lake
Swift Current Pond
Ted's Lake

Terra Lake
Tisdale Park Pond

Narrow Hills Prov. Park

1 km SW of Kerrobert

9 km SW of Kipling

20 km NW of Narrow Hills Prov. Park
1 km S of Lisieux

11 km SE of Lloydminister

Cypress Hills Interprov. Park

1.5 km SE of Luseland

Narrow Hills Prov. Park

Maidstone

Hwy #44 SW of Eatonia

2.5 km NW Maple Creek (town)

SW of Melfort, Hwy #41

2 km W of Sturgeon Weir, Hwy #106
Km 31.3, Hwy #135

3 km W of Mount Nebo

32 km N of Paradise Hill (town)

70 km N of Prince Albert

Km 68, Hwy #106

56 km NE of Candle Lake (town)

19 km N of Chitek Lake (town)
Redberry Regional Park

Km 110, Hwy #106

5 km N of Saskatoon

10 km SW of Wilkie

Km 100, Hwy #106

21 km S of Dore Lake (town)
25 km NW of Narrow Hills Prov. Park
Tailwater @ Gardiner Dam
30 km E of Prince Albert
Greenwater Lake Prov. Park
27 km S of Marsden

10 km W of Swift Current

50 km NE of Big River (town)
42 km NE of Big River (town)
1 Km E of Tisdale

1,000
1,000
6,000
6,000
1,000
1,000
4,000
1,000
500
1,000
500
500
1,500
2,000
500
5,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
10,000

3,000
1,000

2,000
1,000
5,000
12,000
8,000
6,000
31,736
500
5,000
8,000
2,000
8,500
5,000
1,000
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Tisdale SWF Pond
Waldheim Pond
Weekes Reservoir
White Bear Reservoir
Wynyard Reservoir
Yonker Lake

Tiger Trout Adults
Lady Lake

5 Km E of Tisdale
Waldheim Regional Park
350M West of Weekes

1 km NW of White Bear
Wynyard Regional Park
21 km S of Marsden

8 km NE of Preeceville

1,000

500
1,000
3,000
2,000
3,000

TOTAL = 442,349 fish (101 waters)

Brook Trout= 85,555
Brown Trout= 123,182
Rainbow Trout= 233,609
Tiger Trout= 3
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